2023

NATIONAL TOP 10 DOGS

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
PHIL HOF/AM GCHS/BA/MK/ME/RO/RS GRCH/BY/HR/HU/RU/SI/ES/ADR/BAL/MED/ A20 BEAGLE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/23 223RD FCI ALL BREED KIM LEBLANC BOB,BIG-1 16 19,316
01/12/23 5TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL PAM BRUCE BOB,BIG-1,BIS2 599
BREED
01/13/23 6TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG 16
BREED
01/14/23 225TH FCI ALL BREED DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG-1 16
01/14/23  27TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL GOPI KRISHNAN BOB,BIG-1 16
BREED
01/14/23 7TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL BIANCA TEIXEIRA BOB,BIG-1 16
BREED
01/15/23 226TH FCI ALL BREED DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOBBIG-1,BIS2 573
01/15/23  28TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL KIM LEBLANC BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 549
BREED
01/15/23 8TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL LINDA VOLARIKOVA BOB,BIG 16
BREED
02/18/23 41ST PDF ALL-BREED CHIU-LI LIN BOB,BIG,BIS-1 355
02/18/23 42ND PDF ALL-BREED THUKARAM PREETAM BOBBIGBIS-3 180
02/19/23 43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF DENISE KATHRYN SMITH BOB,BIG 18
SPECIALTY
02/25/23 286TH CCCI ALL BREED MARIANNE HOLMLI BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 273
02/25/23 287TH CCCI ALL BREED CHANG LAI CHUN BOBBIGBIS-2 188
02/25/23 288TH CCCI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOBBIGBIS-1 272
02/26/23 289TH CCCI ALL BREED KIM TOSI BOB,BIGBIS-2 200
02/26/23 290TH CCCI ALL BREED HANS ALMGREN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 139
03/03/23 56TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DEDY TJAHJONO BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 146
03/04/23 58TH NOKCI ALL-BREED NAWIN SANGVIVAKE BOBBIG-1BIS2 92
03/04/23 59TH NOKCI ALL-BREED NOPPADON CHITTIWAN BOBBIG-1,BIS2 112
03/11/23 135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED GOO DONG HAN BOBBIG-1,BIS2 166
03/12/23 137TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SEUNG CHOUL BAEK BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 270
03/12/23 138TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED SIMON SIM BOBBIGBIS-2 196
03/18/23 227TH FCI ALL BREED JOHN BRYSON BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 375
03/19/23 228TH FCI ALL BREED KERRYN HARVEY BOB,BIG-1 9
03/25/23 292ND CCCI ALL BREED TERESA GALLO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 233
03/25/23 293RD CCCI ALL BREED ANTONIO CESAR DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-1 9
03/25/23 294TH CCCI ALL BREED RITA SAYARA BOB,BIG-1 9
03/26/23 296TH CCCI ALL BREED MANDY SCHELBACH BOG,BIG-1 9
03/26/23 297TH CCCI ALL BREED EUGENE CHUA BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 228
04/15/23 229TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-1 12
04/16/23 230TH FCI ALL BREED ICHIRO ISHIKAWA BOB,BIG-1 12
04/29/23 226TH KCCI ALL BREED HUI FEN CHANG BOB,BIG-1 3
04/29/23 6TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG,BIS-1 205
04/30/23 7TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED CHOI JUNG-HOON BOBBIGBIS-2 165
05/01/23 230TH KCCI ALL BREED GRAHAM KERR BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 199
05/01/23 231ST KCCI ALL BREED TSAO CHAN CHIH BOBBIG-1,BIS2 127
05/01/23 8TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED KIKUHIKO KASHIWAGI BOBBIGBIS-1 199
05/07/23 3RD PMRAI ALL BREED HO JENG LONG BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 251
05/07/23 4TH PMRAI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 196
05/13/23 46TH BCPI ALL-BREED ROSEMARY DUFFY BOB,BIG-1 18
05/14/23 47TH BCPI ALL-BREED ANTONIO ALMEIDA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 179
05/14/23  48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH DAVID STRACHAN BOBBIG-1,BIS2 255
BOXER SPECIALTY
05/27/23 231ST FCI ALL BREED VICTOR ROSADO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 367
06/03/23 20TH FRF SPECIALTY & 32ND FRF ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-1BIS2 59

ALL-BREED
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
06/04/23 33RD FRF ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-1 6 19,316
06/10/23 140TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 246
06/10/23 141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 141
06/11/23 143RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JENNY SAYERS BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 251
06/11/23 144TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED YVONNE STANTON BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 101
06/12/23 145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED NIKKI CHOU BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 246
06/12/23 146TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED JOHN STANTON BOBBIG-1BIS-1 247
06/17/23 233RD FCI ALL BREED SUMIKO IKEDA BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 143
06/18/23 234TH FCI ALL BREED ARAMIS LIM, JR BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 271
06/24/23  25TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 28TH WILLY SHI BOB,BIG-1 9

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/25/23 27TH CCCPI ALL-BREED TOSHIYA ENDOH BOB,BIG-1 9
07/08/23  18TH CTFI ALL BREED & 12TH FRANCES SMITH BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 268
SPECIALTY
07/09/23  19TH CTFI ALL BREED & 13TH ANJELI VAID BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 207
SPECIALTY
07/09/23  20TH CTFI ALL BREED & 14TH MUKUL VAID BOB,BIG-1 8
SPECIALTY
07/15/23 235TH FCI ALL BREED IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 245
07/22/23 1ST PWCAP ALL BREED NELLIE ABELA BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 184
07/22/23 2ND PWCAP ALL BREED YUN LONG LIU BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 243
07/23/23 4TH PWCAP ALL BREED XI YANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 244
08/04/23 62ND NOKCI ALL-BREED YIN-CHI CHEN BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 176
08/04/23 63RD NOKCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 176
08/04/23 64TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TANG FU-LI BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 135
08/04/23 65TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDY IRLAM BOB,BIG-1 12
08/04/23 66TH NOKCI ALL-BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 142
08/04/23 67TH NOKCI ALL-BREED GEOFFREY MAUDLEN BOB,BIG-1 13
08/04/23 68TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 168
08/04/23 69TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOGESH TUTEJA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 109
08/12/23  22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH ZHI CHEN BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 146
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/12/23 24TH PPCI ALL BREED & 68TH PPCI MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 137
BREED SPECIALTY
08/19/23 237TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-1 8
08/20/23 238TH FCI ALL BREED JOYCE O'CONNOR BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 158
08/26/23 42nd MKCPI ALL-BREED HSIN-HSIUNG WU BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 151
08/26/23 43rd MKCPI ALL-BREED CHING-YAO TSAO BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 150
08/27/23 45th MKCPI ALL-BREED CHANG QING LI BOB,BIG-2 5
08/27/23 46th MKCPI ALL-BREED ZHIXIU YANG BOBBIG-1BIS2 94
00/02/23 5TH SKCGI ALL BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 103
09/03/23 8TH SKCGI ALL BREED EMIKO OGAWA BOBBIG-1BIS-3 46
09/03/23 9TH SKCGI ALL BREED SHUICHU SUDA BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 101
09/09/23  132ND & 3RD CACIB-FCI CK-9Cl WANG JIANGDONG BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 47
ALL-BREED
09/10/23 135TH & 4TH CACIB-FCI CK-9CI ALL- BO YONG LIU BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 103
BREED
09/16/23 239TH FCI ALL BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 327
09/16/23 240TH FCI ALL BREED ALEX ZEE BOBBIG-1BIS-1 327
09/23/23  29th IPCP ALL-BREED & 92nd NIGEL TRAINOR BOB,BIG-1 15
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23  30th IPCP ALL-BREED & 93rd ROBYNNE TRAINOR BOB,BIG-1 15
BREED SPECIALTY
09/30/23 298TH CCCI ALL BREED HEAL BARBARA BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 171
09/30/23 299TH CCCI ALL BREED SUGANDI HARTANTO BOB,BIG-1 2
09/30/23 300TH CCCI ALL BREED ERNESTAS BALSIUKAS BOB,BIG-1 3
09/30/23 301ST CCCI ALL BREED YU-CHUN WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 156
09/30/23 302ND CCCI ALL BREED LANCE WRIGHT BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 99
09/30/23 303RD CCCI ALL BREED CHI-CHENG WANG BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 156
10/05/23 112TH DCECI ALL BREED JENNY WHITNEY BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 152
10/06/23 113TH DCECI ALL BREED GRAHAM CRUSE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 143
10/06/23 115TH DCECI ALL BREED MICHELLE HAMMOND BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 147
10/06/23 117TH DCECI ALL BREED BRETT THOMPSON BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 144
10/06/23 118TH DCECI ALL BREED HEATHER JONES BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 134
10/06/23 119TH DCECI ALL BREED JASON ATTRIDGE BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 133
10/06/23 120TH DCECI ALL BREED DONG LI BOB,BIG-1 5
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10/13/23 235TH KCCI ALL BREED ISHEN KO BOB,BIG-1 4 19,316
10/13/23 236TH KCCI ALL BREED DONG PING BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 64
10/13/23 237TH KCCI ALL BREED IVEN BU BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 170
10/13/23 238TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB,BIG-1 3
10/13/23 239TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO IWASAKI BOB,BIG-1 3
10/13/23 240TH KCCI ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 166
10/21/23 241ST FCI ALL-BREED CHUA MING KOK BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 361
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 362
10/27/23 214TH IKCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 142
10/27/23 215TH IKCI ALL BREED JANE ARMATYS BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 142
10/27/23 216TH IKCI ALL BREED SHARON PHEGAN BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 142
10/27/23 217TH IKCI ALL BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 102
10/27/23 218TH IKCI ALL BREED JEUSON LEE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 135
10/27/23 219TH IKCI ALL BREED NORANART RATTANASAKVIBOOL BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 130
11/04/23 51ST BFCI ALL-BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 274
11/04/23 56TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 48TH BFCI KIM SOO KYOUNG BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 268

ALL-BREED
11/04/23 57TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 49TH BFCI ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 270
ALL-BREED
11/04/23 58TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 50TH BFCI ROBERT HARBIN BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 276
ALL-BREED
11/11/23 14TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED ROSLYN SEARE BOB,BIG-1 4
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/11/23 15TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED YUAN FANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 139
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/11/23 16TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED WEI YANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 263
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 148TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LES BRADNEY BOB,BIG-1 9
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 149TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED IVAN THEODOR CARY BOB,BIG-1 9
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 150TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH HINDLEY BOB,BIG-1 8
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 151ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUDY DOCKSEY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 182
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 152ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 235
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/25/23 243RD FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 183
11/25/23 244TH FCI ALL-BREED SUNCICA LAZIC BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 349
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NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

01/12/23
01/12/23

01/13/23
01/13/23

01/13/23

01/14/23
01/14/23

01/15/23

01/15/23

02/19/23

02/25/23
02/26/23
02/26/23
02/26/23
03/03/23
03/04/23
03/04/23
03/04/23
03/05/23
03/11/23
03/11/23
03/12/23
03/12/23
03/18/23
03/19/23
03/25/23
03/25/23
03/26/23
04/15/23
04/16/23
04/29/23
04/29/23
04/30/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/07/23
05/13/23

05/13/23
05/14/23

05/27/23
06/04/23
06/10/23
06/10/23
06/11/23
06/11/23
06/12/23
06/12/23
06/18/23

(KOR) ,8684J6

SHOWCODE
223RD FCI ALL BREED

5TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

224TH FCI ALL BREED

26TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

6TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

225TH FCI ALL BREED

7TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

28TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

8TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

44TH PDF ALL-BREED & 130th PDF
SPECIALTY

286TH CCCI ALL BREED
289TH CCCI ALL BREED
290TH CCCI ALL BREED
291ST CCCI ALL BREED
56TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
57TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
58TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
59TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
61ST NOKCI ALL-BREED
135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
136TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
137TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
138TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
227TH FCI ALL BREED
228TH FCI ALL BREED
292ND CCCI ALL BREED
294TH CCCI ALL BREED
295TH CCCI ALL BREED
229TH FCI ALL BREED
230TH FCI ALL BREED
226TH KCCI ALL BREED
6TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
229TH KCCI ALL BREED
230TH KCCI ALL BREED
231ST KCCI ALL BREED
8TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
3RD PMRAI ALL BREED

45TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 125TH
BOXER SPECIALTY

46TH BCPI ALL-BREED

48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH
BOXER SPECIALTY

231ST FCI ALL BREED

34TH FRF ALL-BREED
139TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
143RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED
144TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
146TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED

234TH FCI ALL BREED

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023

/AM/KOR/NT/A20 CH/KOR JCH/PW'23/DW'22 DOGNEWS'S MB KYLE

JUDGE
LOIS WILSON
ANA MESTO

ANA MESTO
MARIAN DRAGANESCU

PAM BRUCE

MASSIMO INZOLI
FRANKIE LEUNG

DR TAMAS JAKKEL
TIJANA KONRAD
WILLIAM JOHN SMITH

MARIANNE HOLMLI
KIM TOSI
CHANG LAI CHUN
WU | CHUN
DEDY TJAHJONO
MICHAEL SIY
NAWIN SANGVIVAKE
NOPPADON CHITTIWAN
HARUKO MIZUKOSHI
GOO DONG HAN
TONY WU
SEUNG CHOUL BAEK
SIMON SIM
JOHN BRYSON
KERRYN HARVEY
TERESA GALLO
RITA SAYARA
OSAMU TOYOKAWA
MASATO IGAWA
ICHIRO ISHIKAWA
HUI FEN CHANG
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
YOSHIO MORI
GRAHAM KERR
TSAO CHAN CHIH
KIKUHIKO KASHIWAGI
HO JENG LONG
JOY MCFARLANE

ROSEMARY DUFFY
DAVID STRACHAN

VICTOR ROSADO
MARIBEL SY
AMANO MASAAKI
LORELEI UY
JENNY SAYERS
YVONNE STANTON
NIKKI CHOU
JOHN STANTON
ARAMIS LIM, JR

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1

BOB
BOB,BIG-3

BOB

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB

BOB,BD
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3

BICHON FRISE

PTS TOTAL

130 12,158
139

121
123

12

155
272
31
29
86
14
27
21
270
264
222
154
36
75
52
40
54
42
59
165
177
29
129
106
171
42
257

61
75

54

251
41
60

251

148

199
26
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
06/24/23  25TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 28TH SHINICHI SONODA BOB,BIG-2 42 12,158
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/25/23 26TH CCCPI ALL-BREED WILLY SHI BOB 8
06/25/23 27TH CCCPI ALL-BREED SEVEN DUAN BOB,BIG-2 65
07/08/23 17TH CTFI ALL BREED & 11TH CATHY SCOTTON BOB,BIG-1 50
SPECIALTY
07/08/23 18TH CTFI ALL BREED & 12TH FRANCES SMITH BOB,BIG-3 44
SPECIALTY
07/09/23 19TH CTFI ALL BREED & 13TH ANJELI VAID BOB,BIG-2 45
SPECIALTY
07/09/23 20TH CTFI ALL BREED & 14TH MUKUL VAID BOB,BIG-1 50
SPECIALTY
07/15/23 235TH FCI ALL BREED IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG-2 54
07/16/23 236TH FCI ALL BREED KAYE MCGHIE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 139
07/22/23 1ST PWCAP ALL BREED NELLIE ABELA BOB,BIG-1 60
07/22/23 2ND PWCAP ALL BREED YUN LONG LIU BOB,BIG-2 34
07/23/23 3RD PWCAP ALL BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 139
07/23/23 4TH PWCAP ALL BREED XI' YANG BOB,BIG-2 34
08/04/23 63RD NOKCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 85
08/04/23 64TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TANG FU-LI BOB,BIG-1 30
08/04/23 65TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDY IRLAM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 88
08/04/23 66TH NOKCI ALL-BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-1 30
08/04/23 67TH NOKCI ALL-BREED GEOFFREY MAUDLEN BOB,BIG-1 30
08/04/23 68TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG-2 21
08/04/23 69TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOGESH TUTEJA BOB,BIG-1 28
08/12/23 21ST PPCI ALL BREED & 64TH PPCI SEAN CARROLL BOB,BIG-2 43
BREED SPECIALTY
08/12/23 22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH ZHI CHEN BOB,BIG-2 41
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/12/23 23RD PPCI ALL BREED & 67TH CHAIWAT TANGKARAWAKUN BOB,BIG-2 43
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/19/23 237TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 322
08/20/23 238TH FCI ALL BREED JOYCE O'CONNOR BOB,BIG-1 61
08/26/23 42nd MKCPI ALL-BREED HSIN-HSIUNG WU BOB,BIG-2 15
08/26/23 43rd MKCPI ALL-BREED CHING-YAO TSAO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 114
08/27/23 45th MKCPI ALL-BREED CHANG QING LI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 148
08/27/23 46th MKCPI ALL-BREED ZHIXIU YANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 148
09/02/23 4TH SKCGI ALL BREED ELAINETY BOB,BIG-2 11
09/03/23 9TH SKCGI ALL BREED SHUICHU SUDA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 87
09/09/23 131ST CK-9CI ALL-BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 113
09/09/23  132ND & 3RD CACIB-FCI CK-9ClI WANG JIANGDONG BOB,BIG-1 9
ALL-BREED
09/10/23 133RD CK-9CI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 63
09/10/23 135TH & 4TH CACIB-FCI CK-9CI ALL- BO YONG LIU BOB,BIG-1 7
BREED
09/16/23 239TH FCI ALL BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-2 58
09/16/23 240TH FCI ALL BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-1 61
09/23/23 30th IPCP ALL-BREED & 93rd ROBYNNE TRAINOR BOB,BIG-3 47
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23 32nd IPCP ALL-BREED & 3rd IPCP KEITH BROWN BOB,BIG-2 64
NATIONAL SPECIALTY
09/30/23 298TH CCCI ALL BREED HEAL BARBARA BOB,BIG-2 47
09/30/23 299TH CCCI ALL BREED SUGANDI HARTANTO BOB,BIG-1 47
09/30/23 300TH CCCI ALL BREED ERNESTAS BALSIUKAS BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 171
09/30/23 301ST CCCI ALL BREED YU-CHUN WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 239
09/30/23 302ND CCCI ALL BREED LANCE WRIGHT BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 169
09/30/23 303RD CCCI ALL BREED CHI-CHENG WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 241
10/05/23 112TH DCECI ALL BREED JENNY WHITNEY BOB,BIG-3 8
10/06/23 113TH DCECI ALL BREED GRAHAM CRUSE BOB,BIG-2 8
10/06/23 117TH DCECI ALL BREED BRETT THOMPSON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 121
10/06/23 120TH DCECI ALL BREED DONG LI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 90
10/13/23 232ND KCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 79
10/13/23 235TH KCCI ALL BREED ISHEN KO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 130
10/13/23 236TH KCCI ALL BREED DONG PING BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 105
10/13/23 237TH KCCI ALL BREED IVEN BU BOB,BIG-2 18
10/13/23 238TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 169

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10/13/23 239TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO IWASAKI BOBBIG-1BIS-1 169 12,158
10/13/23 240TH KCCI ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 114
10/21/23 241ST FCI ALL-BREED CHUA MING KOK BOB,BIG-2 61
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB,BIG-3 37
10/27/23 212ND IKCI ALL BREED ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 116
10/27/23 213RD IKCI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 114
10/27/23 214TH IKCI ALL BREED NICOLE LANE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 116
10/27/23 215TH IKCI ALL BREED JANE ARMATYS BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 116
10/27/23 216TH IKCI ALL BREED SHARON PHEGAN BOB,BIG-2 6
10/27/23 217TH IKCI ALL BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 137
10/27/23 218TH IKCI ALL BREED JEUSON LEE BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 112
10/27/23 219TH IKCI ALL BREED NORANART RATTANASAKVIBOOL BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 107
11/04/23 51ST BFCI ALL-BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG-1 48
11/04/23 56TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 48TH BFCI KIM SOO KYOUNG BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 157

ALL-BREED
11/04/23 57TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 49TH BFCI ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 202
ALL-BREED
11/04/23 58TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 50TH BFCI ROBERT HARBIN BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 204
ALL-BREED
11/11/23 14TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED ROSLYN SEARE BOB,BIG-2 57
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/11/23 16TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED WEI YANG BOB,BIG-3 26
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 147TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-2 46
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 148TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LES BRADNEY BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 237
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 149TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED IVAN THEODOR CARY BOB,BIG-1BIS-1 238
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 151ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUDY DOCKSEY BOB,BIG-3 44
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 152ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG-1BIS-3 148
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/25/23 244TH FCI ALL-BREED SUNCICA LAZIC BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 314
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
3
PHIL HOF/INT/AM GCH/PW'23'24 CINNIBON'S ANOTHER ROUND OF APLAWS (USA) BOXER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/12/23  25TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MARKO LEPASAAR BOB,BIG-2 87 8,604
BREED
01/14/23 225TH FCI ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN BOB,BIG-3 64
01/14/23 7TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL LOIS WILSON BOB,BIG-2 83
BREED
02/19/23 43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF DENISE KATHRYN SMITH BOB,BIG-2 34
SPECIALTY
02/19/23 44TH PDF ALL-BREED & 130th PDF WILLIAM JOHN SMITH BOB,BIG-2 34
SPECIALTY
02/25/23 288TH CCCI ALL BREED AARON SCOTT GO BOB,BIG-2 18
02/26/23 289TH CCCI ALL BREED KIM TOSI BOB,BIG,BIS 273
03/03/23 56TH NOKCI ALL-BREED DEDY TJAHJONO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 95
03/04/23 58TH NOKCI ALL-BREED NAWIN SANGVIVAKE BOB,BIG-2 28
03/05/23 61ST NOKCI ALL-BREED HARUKO MIZUKOSHI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 86
03/11/23 135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED GOO DONG HAN BOB,BIG-1 35
03/19/23 228TH FCI ALL BREED KERRYN HARVEY BOB,BIG-2 32
03/25/23 292ND CCCI ALL BREED TERESA GALLO BOB,BIG-1 22
03/25/23 293RD CCCI ALL BREED ANTONIO CESAR DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA ~ BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 231
03/25/23 294TH CCCI ALL BREED RITA SAYARA BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 162
04/15/23 229TH FCI ALL BREED MASATO IGAWA BOB,BIG-3 22
04/16/23 230TH FCI ALL BREED ICHIRO ISHIKAWA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 385
04/29/23 226TH KCCI ALL BREED HUI FEN CHANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 103
04/29/23 6TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG 51
04/30/23 228TH KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 207
04/30/23 229TH KCCI ALL BREED YOSHIO MORI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 208
05/01/23 231ST KCCI ALL BREED TSAO CHAN CHIH BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 204
05/01/23 8TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED KIKUHIKO KASHIWAGI BOB,BIG a4
05/07/23 3RD PMRAI ALL BREED HO JENG LONG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 150
05/07/23 4TH PMRAI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 251
05/13/23  45TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 125TH JOY MCFARLANE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 368
BOXER SPECIALTY
05/13/23 46TH BCPI ALL-BREED ROSEMARY DUFFY BOB,BIG-2 42
05/14/23 47TH BCPI ALL-BREED ANTONIO ALMEIDA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 364
05/14/23  48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH DAVID STRACHAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 365
BOXER SPECIALTY
05/27/23 231ST FCI ALL BREED VICTOR ROSADO BOB,BIG-1 40
06/10/23 139TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED AMANO MASAAKI BOB,BIG-2 18
06/10/23 141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 188
06/11/23 142ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED KYOJI MARUYAMA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 194
06/24/23  25TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 28TH SHINICHI SONODA BOB,BIG-3 23
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
06/25/23 26TH CCCPI ALL-BREED WILLY SHI BOB,BIG-3 28
06/25/23 27TH CCCPI ALL-BREED SEVEN DUAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 304
07/15/23 235TH FCI ALL BREED IMRAN HUSAIN BOB,BIG-1 30
07/22/23 1ST PWCAP ALL BREED NELLIE ABELA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 152
07/23/23 3RD PWCAP ALL BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 184
07/23/23 4TH PWCAP ALL BREED Xl YANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 204
08/04/23 62ND NOKCI ALL-BREED YIN-CHI CHEN BOB,BIG-1 37
08/04/23 63RD NOKCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 140
08/04/23 65TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDY IRLAM BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 174
08/04/23 66TH NOKCI ALL-BREED IAN RASMUSSEN BOB,BIG-2 29
08/04/23 67TH NOKCI ALL-BREED GEOFFREY MAUDLEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 143
08/04/23 68TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG-1 34
08/04/23 69TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOGESH TUTEJA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 170
08/12/23 21ST PPCI ALL BREED & 64TH PPCI SEAN CARROLL BOB,BIG-1 20
BREED SPECIALTY
08/12/23  22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH ZHI CHEN BOB,BIG-3 14
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/19/23 237TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-2 23
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
09/03/23 8TH SKCGI ALL BREED EMIKO OGAWA BOBBIG-1,BIS-1 103 8,604
09/03/23 9TH SKCGI ALL BREED SHUICHU SUDA BOB,BIG-1 13
09/09/23  132ND & 3RD CACIB-FCI CK-9CI WANG JIANGDONG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 86

ALL-BREED
09/10/23 133RD CK-9CI ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 108
09/10/23 135TH & 4TH CACIB-FCI CK-9CI ALL- BO YONG LIU BOBBIG-1,BIS-2 82
BREED
09/16/23 239TH FCI ALL BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-2 23
09/16/23 240TH FCI ALL BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-2 23
09/23/23  29th IPCP ALL-BREED & 92nd NIGEL TRAINOR BOB,BIG-1 14
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23  30th IPCP ALL-BREED & 93rd ROBYNNE TRAINOR BOB,BIG-2 11
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23  31stIPCP ALL-BREED & 94th KAZUMI KURATA BOB,BIG-1 15
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23  32nd IPCP ALL-BREED & 3rd IPCP KEITH BROWN BOB,BIG-2 10
NATIONAL SPECIALTY
09/30/23 298TH CCCI ALL BREED HEAL BARBARA BOB,BIG-3 15
09/30/23 301ST CCCI ALL BREED YU-CHUN WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 132
09/30/23 303RD CCCI ALL BREED CHI-CHENG WANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 132
10/06/23 113TH DCECI ALL BREED GRAHAM CRUSE BOB,BIG-2 19
10/06/23 116TH DCECI ALL BREED ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 100
10/13/23 232ND KCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 168
10/13/23 237TH KCCI ALL BREED IVEN BU BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 116
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 330
10/28/23 1ST PCSA ALL-BREED DR ORLINO HOSAKA BOB,BIG-1 9
10/28/23 2ND PCSA ALL-BREED GLEN VERNON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 151
11/04/23 51ST BFCI ALL-BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB,BIG-2 11
11/04/23 56TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 48TH BFCI KIM SOO KYOUNG BOB,BIG-2 16
ALL-BREED
11/11/23 15TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED YUAN FANG BOB,BIG-1BIS-2 181
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/11/23 16TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED WEI YANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 227
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 147TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 189
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 149TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED IVAN THEODOR CARY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 117
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 150TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED ELIZABETH HINDLEY BOB 6

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
PHIL HOF/THA CH SPACE POME START UP ROOKIE (KOR) ,93960L5 POMERANIAN

DATE SHOWCODE
01/15/23 8TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED
02/18/23 41ST PDF ALL-BREED

02/18/23 42ND PDF ALL-BREED

02/19/23 43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF
SPECIALTY

02/25/23 287TH CCCI ALL BREED
02/25/23 288TH CCCI ALL BREED
02/26/23 289TH CCCI ALL BREED
02/26/23 291ST CCCI ALL BREED
03/03/23 55TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/03/23 56TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/04/23 57TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/04/23 58TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/04/23 59TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/05/23 60TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/05/23 61ST NOKCI ALL-BREED
03/11/23 135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
03/11/23 136TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
03/12/23 137TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
03/19/23 228TH FCI ALL BREED
03/25/23 292ND CCCI ALL BREED
03/26/23 295TH CCCI ALL BREED
03/26/23 296TH CCCI ALL BREED
04/15/23 229TH FCI ALL BREED
04/16/23 230TH FCI ALL BREED
04/29/23 226TH KCCI ALL BREED
05/01/23 230TH KCCI ALL BREED
05/01/23 231ST KCCI ALL BREED
05/01/23 8TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
05/07/23 4TH PMRAI ALL BREED
05/13/23 46TH BCPI ALL-BREED
05/14/23 47TH BCPI ALL-BREED
05/27/23 231ST FCI ALL BREED
05/28/23 232ND FCI ALL BREED
06/10/23 139TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
06/10/23 140TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
06/10/23 141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
06/11/23 142ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED
06/11/23 144TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
06/12/23 145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
06/12/23 146TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED

06/24/23  24TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 27TH
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

06/24/23  25TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 28TH
CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

06/25/23 26TH CCCPI ALL-BREED
06/25/23 27TH CCCPI ALL-BREED
07/15/23 235TH FCI ALL BREED

07/16/23 236TH FCI ALL BREED

07/22/23 1ST PWCAP ALL BREED
07/22/23 2ND PWCAP ALL BREED
07/23/23 3RD PWCAP ALL BREED
07/23/23 4TH PWCAP ALL BREED

08/12/23 21ST PPCI ALL BREED & 64TH PPCI
BREED SPECIALTY

08/12/23 23RD PPCI ALL BREED & 67TH
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/19/23 237TH FCI ALL BREED

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023

JUDGE
KIM LEBLANC

CHIU-LILIN
THUKARAM PREETAM
DENISE KATHRYN SMITH

HANS ALMGREN
AARON SCOTT GO
KIM TOSI
WU | CHUN
LIU SHU-HUI
DEDY TJAHJONO
MICHAEL SIY
NAWIN SANGVIVAKE
NOPPADON CHITTIWAN
SIMON SIM
HARUKO MIZUKOSHI
GOO DONG HAN
TONY WU
SEUNG CHOUL BAEK
KERRYN HARVEY
TERESA GALLO
OSAMU TOYOKAWA
MANDY SCHELBACH
MASATO IGAWA
ICHIRO ISHIKAWA
HUI FEN CHANG
GRAHAM KERR
TSAO CHAN CHIH
KIKUHIKO KASHIWAGI
VICTOR ROMAN SANTOS
ROSEMARY DUFFY
ANTONIO ALMEIDA
VICTOR ROSADO
ZACHARY TAN
AMANO MASAAKI
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
LORELEI UY
KYOJI MARUYAMA
YVONNE STANTON
NIKKI CHOU
JOHN STANTON
TOSHIYA ENDOH

SHINICHI SONODA

WILLY SHI
SEVEN DUAN
IMRAN HUSAIN
KAYE MCGHIE
NELLIE ABELA
YUN LONG LIU
LYNETTE NIEMANN
XI' YANG

SEAN CARROLL

DR RAYMUNDO LO

DARREN BOWEY

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG,BIS-3

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG,BIS
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3

BOB,BIG-1

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

PTS TOTAL

89 6,592

212
13
19
13
18

360
29

330
60

145

197

243

252
23

198
23

141

61

307
21
310
307
246
20
244
18
228

140

236
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RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

09/30/23
09/30/23
09/30/23
09/30/23
10/22/23
11/25/23

299TH CCCI ALL BREED
300TH CCCI ALL BREED
302ND CCCI ALL BREED
303RD CCCI ALL BREED
242ND FCI ALL-BREED
244TH FCI ALL-BREED

SUGANDI HARTANTO
ERNESTAS BALSIUKAS
LANCE WRIGHT
CHI-CHENG WANG
CAROLINE YATE
SUNCICA LAZIC

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

200 6,592
242

242

35

35

36
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5
PHIL HOF/CHE/KOR/THA/VNM/JR/A20/A20 JR/SEA JR CH/WW'23/JW'20/W CH/PW'23'24 WELSH CORGI
ks
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/13/23 224TH FCI ALL BREED ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 365 4,779
01/13/23 6TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL MASSIMO INZOLI BOB,BIG 46
BREED
01/14/23 225TH FCI ALL BREED LINDA VOLARIKOVA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 548
01/15/23 226TH FCI ALL BREED DR TAMAS JAKKEL BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 638
01/15/23 8TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL ADRIAN LANDARTE BOB,BIG 43
BREED
02/18/23 42ND PDF ALL-BREED THUKARAM PREETAM BOB,BIG 20
02/19/23 43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF DENISE KATHRYN SMITH BOB,BIG 18
SPECIALTY
02/19/23 44TH PDF ALL-BREED & 130th PDF WILLIAM JOHN SMITH BOB,BIG 19
SPECIALTY
02/25/23 286TH CCCI ALL BREED KIM TOSI BOB,BD 21
02/25/23 287TH CCCI ALL BREED CHANG LAI CHUN BOB,BIG 21
03/03/23 55TH NOKCI ALL-BREED LIU SHU-HUI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 67
03/04/23 59TH NOKCI ALL-BREED NOPPADON CHITTIWAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 90
03/05/23 61ST NOKCI ALL-BREED HARUKO MIZUKOSHI BOB,BIG-1 10
03/11/23 135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED GOO DONG HAN BOB,BIG-1 17
03/11/23 136TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED TONY WU BOB,BIG-1 15
03/25/23 292ND CCCI ALL BREED TERESA GALLO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 194
03/25/23 293RD CCCI ALL BREED ANTONIO CESAR DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA BOB,BIG-1 11
03/26/23 296TH CCCI ALL BREED MANDY SCHELBACH BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 129
04/29/23 227TH KCCI ALL BREED SANG-KOOK KWON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 207
04/29/23 6TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED MARIO MAGSAYSAY BOB,BIG 11
04/30/23 228TH KCCI ALL BREED SIMON SIM BOB,BIG-1 11
05/01/23 231ST KCCI ALL BREED TSAO CHAN CHIH BOB,BIG-1 11
05/07/23 3RD PMRAI ALL BREED HO JENG LONG BOB,BIG-1 14
05/07/23 4TH PMRAI ALL BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 152
05/14/23 47TH BCPI ALL-BREED ANTONIO ALMEIDA BOB,BIG-1 21
06/03/23 19TH FRF SPECIALTY & 31ST FRF ALFONSO ILAGAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 41
ALL-BREED
06/03/23 20TH FRF SPECIALTY & 32ND FRF ELAINE TY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 44
ALL-BREED
06/04/23 33RD FRF ALL-BREED DR RAYMUNDO LO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 112
06/11/23 142ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED KYOJI MARUYAMA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 144
06/11/23 143RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED JENNY SAYERS BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 201
06/12/23 145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED NIKKI CHOU BOB,BIG-1 15
06/25/23 26TH CCCPI ALL-BREED SHINICHI SONODA BOB,BIG-1 17
08/04/23 63RD NOKCI ALL-BREED TSAI CHIN-FA BOB,BIG-1 12
08/04/23 64TH NOKCI ALL-BREED TANG FU-LI BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 103
08/04/23 65TH NOKCI ALL-BREED SANDY IRLAM BOB,BIG-1 12
08/04/23 67TH NOKCI ALL-BREED GEOFFREY MAUDLEN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 87
08/04/23 69TH NOKCI ALL-BREED YOGESH TUTEJA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 81
08/12/23 22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH ZHI CHEN BOB,BIG-1 15
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
09/16/23 240TH FCI ALL BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-1 19
09/23/23  32nd IPCP ALL-BREED & 3rd IPCP KEITH BROWN BOB,BIG-1 17
NATIONAL SPECIALTY
09/30/23 299TH CCCI ALL BREED SUGANDI HARTANTO BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 238
10/13/23 232ND KCCI ALL BREED RONNIE NATIVIDAD BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 104
10/13/23 233RD KCCI ALL BREED LORELEI UY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 65
10/13/23 235TH KCCI ALL BREED ISHEN KO BOB,BIG-1 9
10/13/23 236TH KCCI ALL BREED DONG PING BOB,BIG-1 9
10/13/23 237TH KCCI ALL BREED IVEN BU BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 145
10/13/23 239TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO IWASAKI BOB,BIG-1 9
10/13/23 240TH KCCI ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 143
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB,BIG-1 20
11/04/23 56TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 48TH BFCI KIM SOO KYOUNG BOB,BIG-1 16

ALL-BREED
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

11/18/23 147TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 231 4,779
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

11/18/23 149TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED IVAN THEODOR CARY BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 151
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

11/25/23 244TH FCI ALL-BREED SUNCICA LAZIC BOB,BIG-1 20
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
6
PHIL HOF/DW'21 FALCON'S CHINA EYES ON ME AT IDEAL (USA) ,29208E6 FRENCH BULLDOG

DATE
01/14/23

02/18/23
02/19/23

02/19/23

02/26/23
02/26/23
03/18/23
03/25/23
04/15/23
04/16/23
04/29/23
04/29/23
04/29/23
04/30/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/14/23

05/28/23
06/10/23
06/10/23
06/11/23
06/11/23
06/12/23
06/17/23
07/23/23
07/23/23
08/12/23

08/12/23

08/20/23
08/26/23
08/27/23
08/27/23
09/23/23

09/23/23
09/23/23

09/30/23
09/30/23
10/05/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/06/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/13/23

SHOWCODE

7TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL

BREED
42ND PDF ALL-BREED

43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF

SPECIALTY

44TH PDF ALL-BREED & 130th PDF

SPECIALTY
290TH CCCI ALL BREED
291ST CCCI ALL BREED
227TH FCI ALL BREED
294TH CCCI ALL BREED
229TH FCI ALL BREED
230TH FCI ALL BREED
226TH KCCI ALL BREED
227TH KCCI ALL BREED
6TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
7TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
230TH KCCI ALL BREED
231ST KCCI ALL BREED
8TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED

48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH

BOXER SPECIALTY
232ND FCI ALL BREED
139TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
140TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
143RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED
144TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
233RD FCI ALL BREED
3RD PWCAP ALL BREED
4TH PWCAP ALL BREED

22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH

PPCI BREED SPECIALTY

24TH PPCI ALL BREED & 68TH PPCI

BREED SPECIALTY
238TH FCI ALL BREED
42nd MKCPI ALL-BREED
45th MKCPI ALL-BREED
46th MKCPI ALL-BREED

29th IPCP ALL-BREED & 92nd

BREED SPECIALTY

30th IPCP ALL-BREED & 93rd

BREED SPECIALTY

32nd IPCP ALL-BREED & 3rd IPCP

NATIONAL SPECIALTY
298TH CCCI ALL BREED
301ST CCCI ALL BREED

112TH DCECI ALL BREED
113TH DCECI ALL BREED
114TH DCECI ALL BREED
115TH DCECI ALL BREED
116TH DCECI ALL BREED
117TH DCECI ALL BREED
118TH DCECI ALL BREED
119TH DCECI ALL BREED
120TH DCECI ALL BREED
233RD KCCI ALL BREED
234TH KCCI ALL BREED
235TH KCCI ALL BREED
237TH KCCI ALL BREED

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023

JUDGE
FRANKIE LEUNG

THUKARAM PREETAM
DENISE KATHRYN SMITH

WILLIAM JOHN SMITH

CHANG LAI CHUN
WU | CHUN
JOHN BRYSON
RITA SAYARA
MASATO IGAWA
ICHIRO ISHIKAWA
HUI FEN CHANG
SANG-KOOK KWON
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
CHOI JUNG-HOON
GRAHAM KERR
TSAO CHAN CHIH
KIKUHIKO KASHIWAGI
DAVID STRACHAN

ZACHARY TAN
AMANO MASAAKI
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
JENNY SAYERS
YVONNE STANTON
NIKKI CHOU
SUMIKO IKEDA
LYNETTE NIEMANN
XI' YANG
ZHI CHEN

MARIBEL SY

JOYCE O'CONNOR
HSIN-HSIUNG WU
CHANG QING LI
ZHIXIU YANG
NIGEL TRAINOR

ROBYNNE TRAINOR
KEITH BROWN

HEAL BARBARA
YU-CHUN WANG
JENNY WHITNEY
GRAHAM CRUSE
SIMON SIM
MICHELLE HAMMOND
ELAINETY
BRETT THOMPSON
HEATHER JONES
JASON ATTRIDGE
DONG LI
LORELEI UY
EUGENE CHUA
ISHEN KO
IVEN BU

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2

BOB,BIG,BIS-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4

BOB
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3

BOB

BOB,BIG-4

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4

BOB
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3

PTS TOTAL

99 3,485

196
47
40
41
23
40
52
49

158
19

31

38
30
25
22
38

23
54

41
38
78
6
23
25
147
11
20
10
10
104
14
22
14
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10/13/23 238TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA BOB,BIG-2 21 3,485
10/13/23 239TH KCCI ALL BREED TAKAHIRO IWASAKI BOB,BIG-2 21
10/13/23 240TH KCCI ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-3 13
10/21/23 241ST FCI ALL-BREED CHUA MING KOK BOB,BIG-3 47
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB,BIG-1 64
10/28/23 2ND PCSA ALL-BREED GLEN VERNON BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 121
11/04/23 56TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 48TH BFCI KIM SOO KYOUNG BOB 15

ALL-BREED

11/11/23 15TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED NICOLE HARTIG BOB 28
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

11/11/23 16TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED WEI YANG BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 179
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

11/18/23 149TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED IVAN THEODOR CARY BOB,BIG-2 44
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

11/18/23 151ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED JUDY DOCKSEY BOB,BIG-4 37

CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
7
PHIL HOF/APAC JR CH RSVP QUANTUM OF SOLACE ,49943C6 CHOW CHOW

DATE
01/13/23
01/13/23

01/13/23
01/15/23

02/25/23
02/26/23
02/26/23
03/03/23
03/04/23
03/04/23
03/04/23
03/05/23
03/12/23
03/12/23
03/19/23
03/25/23
03/25/23
03/26/23
03/26/23
05/07/23
05/07/23
05/13/23

05/14/23

05/27/23
05/28/23
06/10/23
06/11/23
06/12/23
06/17/23
06/18/23
07/16/23
07/22/23
07/23/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/12/23

08/12/23
08/12/23
08/12/23

08/19/23
08/20/23
08/26/23
08/26/23
08/27/23
09/16/23

SHOWCODE
224TH FCI ALL BREED

26TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

6TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL

BREED

8TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL

BREED
288TH CCCI ALL BREED
290TH CCCI ALL BREED
291ST CCCI ALL BREED
55TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
57TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
58TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
59TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
61ST NOKCI ALL-BREED
137TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
138TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
228TH FCI ALL BREED
292ND CCCI ALL BREED
294TH CCCI ALL BREED
296TH CCCI ALL BREED
297TH CCCI ALL BREED
3RD PMRAI ALL BREED
4TH PMRAI ALL BREED

45TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 125TH
BOXER SPECIALTY

48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH
BOXER SPECIALTY

231ST FCI ALL BREED
232ND FCI ALL BREED
141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
144TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
233RD FCI ALL BREED
234TH FCI ALL BREED
236TH FCI ALL BREED
2ND PWCAP ALL BREED
3RD PWCAP ALL BREED
62ND NOKCI ALL-BREED
63RD NOKCI ALL-BREED
64TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
65TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
66TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
67TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
68TH NOKCI ALL-BREED
69TH NOKCI ALL-BREED

21ST PPCI ALL BREED & 64TH PPCI

BREED SPECIALTY
22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
23RD PPCI ALL BREED & 67TH
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY

24TH PPCI ALL BREED & 68TH PPCI

BREED SPECIALTY
237TH FCI ALL BREED
238TH FCI ALL BREED
42nd MKCPI ALL-BREED
43rd MKCPI ALL-BREED
45th MKCPI ALL-BREED
239TH FCI ALL BREED

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023

JUDGE
TIJANA KONRAD
ANA MESTO

ANA MESTO
KIM LEBLANC

ALFONSO ILAGAN
CHANG LAI CHUN
WU | CHUN
LIU SHU-HUI
MICHAEL SIY
NAWIN SANGVIVAKE
NOPPADON CHITTIWAN
HARUKO MIZUKOSHI
SEUNG CHOUL BAEK
SIMON SIM
KERRYN HARVEY
TERESA GALLO
RITA SAYARA
MANDY SCHELBACH
EUGENE CHUA
HO JENG LONG
GODOFREDO SALUD
JOY MCFARLANE

DAVID STRACHAN

VICTOR ROSADO
ZACHARY TAN
LORELEI UY
YVONNE STANTON
NIKKI CHOU
SUMIKO IKEDA
ARAMIS LIM, JR
KAYE MCGHIE
YUN LONG LIU
LYNETTE NIEMANN
YIN-CHI CHEN
TSAI CHIN-FA
TANG FU-LI
SANDY IRLAM
IAN RASMUSSEN
GEOFFREY MAUDLEN
SHYAM META
YOGESH TUTEJA
SEAN CARROLL

ZHI CHEN
DR RAYMUNDO LO
CHAIWAT TANGKARAWAKUN

DARREN BOWEY
JOYCE O'CONNOR
HSIN-HSIUNG WU
CHING-YAO TSAO

CHANG QING LI

YU-SANG SUNG

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

BOB
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3

BOB
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4

PTS TOTAL
59 2,875

157
221
22
190
29
33
147

199

15
28
12

13
40
28
16
14
18

©

113

174

©

12

12

26
15

©

13
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
09/16/23 240TH FCI ALL BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG-3 24 2,875
09/23/23 29th IPCP ALL-BREED & 92nd NIGEL TRAINOR BOB,BIG-2 29

BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23 30th IPCP ALL-BREED & 93rd ROBYNNE TRAINOR BOB,BIG-2 29
BREED SPECIALTY
10/21/23 241ST FCI ALL-BREED CHUA MING KOK BOB,BIG-4 14
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3 218
10/28/23 2ND PCSA ALL-BREED GLEN VERNON BOB,BIG-3 8
11/11/23 16TH SHBEAPI ALL-BREED WEI YANG BOB 5
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 147TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED EUGENE CHUA BOB,BIG-1 23
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 148TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED LES BRADNEY BOB,BIG-2 13
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
11/18/23 152ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED PATRICIA DE CONING BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2 198
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
8
ROTTWEILER

PHIL HOF/AM/A20/SEA CH/PW'23'24/DW'22 LORAL'S NO LOOKING BACK NOW (USA)
,66817U3

DATE
01/12/23
01/12/23

01/13/23

01/13/23

01/14/23
01/14/23

01/14/23

01/15/23

03/19/23
04/15/23
04/16/23
05/14/23
06/17/23
06/18/23
06/24/23

06/24/23

06/25/23
07/15/23
07/16/23
08/19/23
08/20/23
09/16/23
09/16/23

SHOWCODE
223RD FCI ALL BREED
25TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED
26TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

6TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL

BREED
225TH FCI ALL BREED

27TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

7TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL

BREED

28TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

228TH FCI ALL BREED
229TH FCI ALL BREED
230TH FCI ALL BREED
47TH BCPI ALL-BREED
233RD FCI ALL BREED
234TH FCI ALL BREED

24TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 27TH

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

25TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 28TH

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
27TH CCCPI ALL-BREED
235TH FCI ALL BREED
236TH FCI ALL BREED
237TH FCI ALL BREED
238TH FCI ALL BREED
239TH FCI ALL BREED
240TH FCI ALL BREED

JUDGE
ADRIAN LANDARTE
TIJANA KONRAD

PAM BRUCE
KIM LEBLANC

GOPI KRISHNAN
ANA MESTO

LOIS WILSON
KIM LEBLANC

KERRYN HARVEY
MASATO IGAWA
ICHIRO ISHIKAWA
ANTONIO ALMEIDA
SUMIKO IKEDA
ARAMIS LIM, JR
TOSHIYA ENDOH

SHINICHI SONODA

SEVEN DUAN
IMRAN HUSAIN
KAYE MCGHIE
DARREN BOWEY
JOYCE O'CONNOR
YU-SANG SUNG
ALEX ZEE

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1

BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG

BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-2

BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

PTS TOTAL

74 2,852
697

102

101

457

23
387
26
35
18
25
23

30

245

264

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023
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RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

9

DATE
01/12/23
01/12/23

01/12/23

01/13/23
01/13/23

01/14/23

01/14/23

01/15/23
01/15/23

01/15/23

02/18/23
02/18/23
02/19/23

02/19/23

02/25/23
02/25/23
02/26/23
02/26/23
03/11/23
03/11/23
03/12/23
03/12/23
03/18/23
03/19/23
03/25/23
03/25/23
03/26/23
03/26/23
03/26/23
04/15/23
04/16/23
05/14/23
05/14/23

05/27/23
05/28/23
06/10/23
06/10/23
06/10/23
06/11/23
06/12/23
06/12/23
06/17/23
06/18/23
07/08/23

07/08/23

07/09/23

07/15/23

SHOWCODE
223RD FCI ALL BREED

25TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

5TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

224TH FCI ALL BREED

26TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

27TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

7TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

226TH FCI ALL BREED

28TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

8TH ASIA, AFRICA & OCEANIA ALL
BREED

41ST PDF ALL-BREED
42ND PDF ALL-BREED

43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF
SPECIALTY

44TH PDF ALL-BREED & 130th PDF
SPECIALTY

287TH CCCI ALL BREED
288TH CCCI ALL BREED
289TH CCCI ALL BREED
290TH CCCI ALL BREED
135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
136TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
137TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
138TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
227TH FCI ALL BREED
228TH FCI ALL BREED
292ND CCCI ALL BREED
293RD CCCI ALL BREED
295TH CCCI ALL BREED
296TH CCCI ALL BREED
297TH CCCI ALL BREED
229TH FCI ALL BREED
230TH FCI ALL BREED
47TH BCPI ALL-BREED

48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH
BOXER SPECIALTY

231ST FCI ALL BREED
232ND FCI ALL BREED
139TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
140TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
142ND MCPCCI ALL-BREED
145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
146TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
233RD FCI ALL BREED
234TH FCI ALL BREED

17TH CTFI ALL BREED & 11TH
SPECIALTY

18TH CTFI ALL BREED & 12TH
SPECIALTY

20TH CTFI ALL BREED & 14TH
SPECIALTY

235TH FCI ALL BREED

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023

JUDGE
KIM LEBLANC
TIJANA KONRAD

MASSIMO INZOLI

FRANKIE LEUNG
MARKO LEPASAAR

FRANKIE LEUNG
ANA MESTO

PAM BRUCE
LOIS WILSON

LINDA VOLARIKOVA

CHIU-LI LIN
THUKARAM PREETAM
DENISE KATHRYN SMITH

WILLIAM JOHN SMITH

HANS ALMGREN
AARON SCOTT GO
KIM TOSI
CHANG LAI CHUN
GOO DONG HAN
TONY WU
SEUNG CHOUL BAEK
SIMON SIM
JOHN BRYSON
KERRYN HARVEY
TERESA GALLO
ANTONIO CESAR DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA
OSAMU TOYOKAWA
MANDY SCHELBACH
VICTOR ROMAN SANTOS
MASATO IGAWA
ICHIRO ISHIKAWA
ANTONIO ALMEIDA
DAVID STRACHAN

VICTOR ROSADO
ZACHARY TAN
AMANO MASAAKI
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
LORELEI UY
KYOJI MARUYAMA
NIKKI CHOU
JOHN STANTON
SUMIKO IKEDA
ARAMIS LIM, JR
CATHY SCOTTON

FRANCES SMITH
MUKUL VAID

IMRAN HUSAIN

AWARDS
BOB
BOB

BOB

BOB
BOB

BOB,BIG-3
BOB

BOB
BOB

BOB

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4

BOB,BIG-4

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB, BIG-1,BIS-1
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-4

PHIL HOF/INT/AM GR/APAC/SEA CH/PW'19'20 ESTAVA RAIN TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT (NOR) AKITA, AMERICAN
,45947D3

PT

]

TOTAL
4 2,245

12

12

21

21

26
128
160

17
13
17

234
235
13
169
314
8
13

23
44
13
13
13
4
1
1
13
29
13

12
12

18
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
07/16/23 236TH FCI ALL BREED KAYE MCGHIE BOB 1 2,245
08/19/23 237TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-3 18
08/20/23 238TH FCI ALL BREED JOYCE O'CONNOR BOB,BIG-3 16
09/16/23 239TH FCI ALL BREED YU-SANG SUNG BOB,BIG-3 15
09/16/23 240TH FCI ALL BREED ALEX ZEE BOB,BIG2 26
09/23/23 29th IPCP ALL-BREED & 92nd NIGEL TRAINOR BOB,BIG-3 21

BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23 30th IPCP ALL-BREED & 93rd ROBYNNE TRAINOR BOB,BIG-3 21
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23 31st IPCP ALL-BREED & 94th KAZUMI KURATA BOB 1
BREED SPECIALTY
09/23/23 32nd IPCP ALL-BREED & 3rd IPCP KEITH BROWN BOB,BIG-4 8
NATIONAL SPECIALTY
09/30/23 298TH CCCI ALL BREED HEAL BARBARA BOB,BIG-1,BIS-1 242
09/30/23 299TH CCCI ALL BREED SUGANDI HARTANTO BOB,BIG-2 20
09/30/23 300TH CCCI ALL BREED ERNESTAS BALSIUKAS BOB,BIG-3 14
09/30/23 301ST CCCI ALL BREED YU-CHUN WANG BOB,BIG-1 35
09/30/23 302ND CCCI ALL BREED LANCE WRIGHT BOB,BIG-3 15
09/30/23 303RD CCCI ALL BREED CHI-CHENG WANG BOB,BIG-4 10
10/21/23 241ST FCI ALL-BREED CHUA MING KOK BOB 1
10/22/23 242ND FCI ALL-BREED CAROLINE YATE BOB 1
11/04/23 51ST BFCI ALL-BREED DEBORAH HARBIN BOB 1
11/04/23 56TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 48TH BFCI KIM SOO KYOUNG BOB 1
ALL-BREED
11/04/23 57TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 49TH BFCI ANDI HUDONO BOB,BIG-4 6
ALL-BREED
11/04/23 58TH BFCI SPECIALTY & 50TH BFCI ROBERT HARBIN BOB,BIG-2 18

ALL-BREED

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2023
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
10
PHIL HOF/TWN CH/PW'24/DW'21 WHITE'S PET HOUSE UFO (FCI) (TWN) ,48903A7 POODLE

DATE
02/18/23
02/18/23
02/19/23

02/19/23

02/25/23
02/25/23
02/25/23
02/26/23
03/11/23
03/11/23
03/12/23
03/12/23
03/18/23
03/19/23
03/25/23
03/25/23
03/25/23
03/26/23
03/26/23
03/26/23
04/16/23
04/29/23
04/29/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/07/23
05/07/23
05/13/23

05/13/23
05/14/23
05/14/23

05/27/23
05/28/23
06/10/23
06/10/23
06/10/23
06/11/23
06/11/23
06/12/23
06/12/23
06/17/23
06/18/23
06/24/23

06/24/23

06/25/23
06/25/23
07/15/23
07/16/23
07/22/23
07/23/23

SHOWCODE
41ST PDF ALL-BREED
42ND PDF ALL-BREED

43RD PDF ALL-BREED & 129th PDF

SPECIALTY

44TH PDF ALL-BREED & 130th PDF

SPECIALTY
286TH CCCI ALL BREED
287TH CCCI ALL BREED
288TH CCCI ALL BREED
289TH CCCI ALL BREED
135TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
136TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
137TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
138TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
227TH FCI ALL BREED
228TH FCI ALL BREED
292ND CCCI ALL BREED
293RD CCCI ALL BREED
294TH CCCI ALL BREED
295TH CCCI ALL BREED
296TH CCCI ALL BREED
297TH CCCI ALL BREED
230TH FCI ALL BREED
226TH KCCI ALL BREED
6TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
230TH KCCI ALL BREED
231ST KCCI ALL BREED
8TH KCCI-FCI ALL BREED
3RD PMRAI ALL BREED
4TH PMRAI ALL BREED

45TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 125TH

BOXER SPECIALTY
46TH BCPI ALL-BREED
47TH BCPI ALL-BREED

48TH BCPI ALL-BREED & 126TH

BOXER SPECIALTY
231ST FCI ALL BREED
232ND FCI ALL BREED

139TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
140TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
141ST MCPCCI ALL-BREED
143RD MCPCCI ALL-BREED
144TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
145TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
146TH MCPCCI ALL-BREED
233RD FCI ALL BREED
234TH FCI ALL BREED

24TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 27TH

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY

25TH CCCPI ALL-BREED & 28TH

CCCPI BREED SPECIALTY
26TH CCCPI ALL-BREED
27TH CCCPI ALL-BREED

235TH FCI ALL BREED

236TH FCI ALL BREED
2ND PWCAP ALL BREED
ATH PWCAP ALL BREED

08/12/23 21ST PPCI ALL BREED & 64TH PPCI

BREED SPECIALTY
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JUDGE
CHIU-LI LIN
THUKARAM PREETAM
DENISE KATHRYN SMITH

WILLIAM JOHN SMITH

MARIANNE HOLMLI
HANS ALMGREN
ALFONSO ILAGAN
KIM TOSI
GOO DONG HAN
TONY WU
SEUNG CHOUL BAEK
SIMON SIM
JOHN BRYSON
KERRYN HARVEY
TERESA GALLO

ANTONIO CESAR DANTAS DE OLIVEIRA

RITA SAYARA
OSAMU TOYOKAWA
MANDY SCHELBACH

EUGENE CHUA
ICHIRO ISHIKAWA
HUI FEN CHANG
MARIO MAGSAYSAY
GRAHAM KERR
TSAO CHAN CHIH
KIKUHIKO KASHIWAGI
HO JENG LONG
GODOFREDO SALUD
JOY MCFARLANE

ROSEMARY DUFFY
ANTONIO ALMEIDA
DAVID STRACHAN

VICTOR ROSADO
ZACHARY TAN
AMANO MASAAKI
RONNIE NATIVIDAD
LORELEI UY
JENNY SAYERS
YVONNE STANTON
NIKKI CHOU
JOHN STANTON
SUMIKO IKEDA
ARAMIS LIM, JR
TOSHIYA ENDOH

SHINICHI SONODA

WILLY SHI
SEVEN DUAN
IMRAN HUSAIN
KAYE MCGHIE
YUN LONG LIU
XI'YANG
SEAN CARROLL

AWARDS

BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-1
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-2

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-3

BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2

BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-2

BOB

BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB,BIG-1,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-3
BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG-3

PTS TOTAL

23 2,217
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

08/12/23 22ND PPCI ALL BREED & 65TH ZHI CHEN BOB,BIG-3 33 2,217
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/12/23 23RD PPCI ALL BREED & 67TH CHAIWAT TANGKARAWAKUN BOB,BIG-3 34
PPCI BREED SPECIALTY
08/12/23 24TH PPCI ALL BREED & 68TH PPCI MARIBEL SY BOB,BIG-3 33
BREED SPECIALTY
08/19/23 237TH FCI ALL BREED DARREN BOWEY BOB,BIG-2 47
08/20/23 238TH FCI ALL BREED JOYCE O'CONNOR BOB,BIG-2 48
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